

WBUD05001346 2023



SC 190 of 2023

Order No. 38

Dated : 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-5

The Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Two accused person is present by filing hazira and rest two accused person remain absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C and the prayer is allowed. The CSW-5 Samsina Begam is examined-in-Cheif and corss examined full being PW-2 and discharge. On her evidence signature of sizure list dated 23.06.2020 be marked as exbt-1 (with objection).

To 20.12.2025 for evidenc e of CSW- 6.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC 1st
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st , Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)